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| 1 [&] w5 | Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 9/15/25  Mon 9/15/25
2 [@ w3 | Man Hole Apprvoal Odays  Tue10/7/25  Tue 10/7/25
3 = | Mobilize 2days  Mon 10/13/25 Wed 10/15/25 Crew 1
4 = Office Trailer Prep Work 1 day Wed 10/15/25 Thu 10/16/25 3 Crew 1
| 5 -3 Excavate Bore Pit 16+87 i3 days ;Thu 10/16/25 Thu 10/23/25 4 Crew 1
L 6 [ Bore MH6-MH26 Phase 1 of 2 19days  Thu10/23/25 Thu12/4/25 5 Sub
7 -] Install MH9 1 day Thu 10/23/25 Mon 10/27/25 5 Crew1
8 =5 Install 8" Sewer MH9-MH10 lday  Mon10/27/25 Tue 10/28/25 7 Crew 1
[ 10 | =5 Install MH10 1 day Wed 10/29/25 Thu 10/30/25 8 Crew 1
) _ -y Telephone Pole Relocated - Odays  Thu10/30/25 (Thu10/30/25
11 | mg nstall 8" Sewer MH10-MH11 1day  Thu10/30/25 Mon11/3/25 10 Crew 1
12 =5 Install MH11 ‘lday  Mon11/3/25 Tue11/4/25 11 Crew 1
|13 - Install 8" Sewer MH11-MH12 2 days éTue 11/4/25 ‘Mon 11/10/25 12 Crew 1
14 =5 Install MH12 1day  Mon11/10/25 Tue11/11/25 13 Crew 1
15 | - Install 8" Sewer MH12-MH13 lday  (Tue11/11/25 Wed 11/12/25 14 Crew 1
16 m5  Install MH13 lday  Wed11/12/25 Thu11/13/25 15 Crew 1
18 - Install 8" Sewer MH13-MH14 1 day Mon 11/17/25 Tue 11/18/25 16 Crew 1
19 - Install MH14 1 day Tue 11/18/25 Wed 11/19/25 18 Crew 1
20 -!; Install 8" Sewer MH14-15 1 day ‘Wed 11/19/25 fThu 11/20/25 119 Crew 1
| 21 -; Install MH15 1 day Thu 11/20/25 Mon 11/24/25 20 Crew 1
|22 - Install 8" Sewer MH15-MH16 1 day Tue 11/25/25 Wed 11/26/25 21 Crew 1
| 23 - Install MH16 1 day ‘Wed 11/26/25 Thu 11/27/25 22 Crew 1
24 = Excavate Bore Pit 0+25 3 days Thu 11/27/25 Thu 12/4/25 23 Crew 1
17 g Rail Road Approval Close Camargo Road 0 days Mon 12/1/25 Mon 12/1/25
25 '.'5 Temporary Access 2 days Thu12/4/25  Tue 12/9/25 2 Crew
26 ™5 Install 8" Sewer MH16-MH17 3days  Thu12/4/25  Wed 12/10/25 24 Crew 1
27 "4'» Bore 0+25-1+60 10 days | Thu12/4/25 Tue 12/30/25 24 Sub
28 ) .!'; | Clearing and Grubbing 3 days Tue 12/9/25 Tue 12/16/25 25 _;_2 Crew
29 - Install MH17 2days  Thu12/11/25 Tue12/16/25 26 Crew 1
| 30 = | Excavate Receiving Pit 1+60 2 days _Vé'rlfue'12/_16/25. Thu 12/18/25 28 §%§rew
|32 - Install 8" Sewer MH17-MH18 3days  Tue 12/16/25 [Tue12/23/25 29 Crew 1
L 31 ™5 Clearing and Grubbing ~ 3days  Thu12/18/25 Tue12/30/25 30 2 Crew
34 - Install MH 18 2 days Tue 12/23/25 Tue 12/30/25 32 Crew 1
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‘_ 33 L Install Sewer Laterals MH9-19 West Side 9 days Tue 12/30/25 ‘Wed 1/21/26 31 2 Crew
| 36 ™5 | Bore MH6-MH26 Phase 2 of 2 6days  Tue12/30/25 Thu1/15/26 27 Sub1
ED - Install 8" Sewer MH18-MH19 5 days Tue 12/30/25 Tue 1/13/26 34 Crew 1
| 44 5 | Install MH19 2days  Wed1/14/26 Mon1/19/26 39 Crew 1
| 46 =5 | Install MH19-MH20 2days  ‘Mon1/19/26 Wed 1/21/26 44 Crew 1
| 37 ®5 | Excavate Receiving Pit MH 26 ‘Adays  Wed 1/21/26  Thu2/5/26 33 2 Crew
| 49 | w3 Install MH20 lday  Thu1/22/26  Mon2/2/26 46 Crew 1
38 | - Install MH26 3days  Thu2/5/26 Thu 2/12/26 37 2 Crew
58 L Install 8" Sewer MH19-MH43 1 day Mon 2/2/26 Tue 2/3/26 49 Crew 1
40 = Install MH6 3days  Thu2/12/26  Thu2/19/26 138 2 Crew
3 _35_ L Directional Drill 8" 1+60-8+60 14 days Mon 2/9/26 Tue 3/10/26 Sub
59 = | Install MH43 lday  Tue2/3/26  Wed 2/4/26 58 Crew 1
41 -3 Install 8" Sewer MH6-MH7 2days  Thu2/19/26  Tue 2/24/26 40 2 Crew
60 ®5  Install 8" Sewer MH20-MH21 lday  Wed2/4/26  Thu2/5/26 59 Crew 1
| 42 ] - Install MH 7 1 day Tue 2/24/26  Wed 2/25/26 41 2 Crew
43 - Install 8" sewer MH7-MHS8 _2days Thu2/26/26  Tue 3/3/26 42 2 Crew
61 | L Install MH21 1 day ‘Mon 2/9/26 Tue 2/10/26 60 Crew 1
45 | = Install MH8 lday  Tue3/3/26  Wed 3/4/26 43 2Crew
62 - Install 8" Sewer MH21-MH22 3days  Tue2/10/26  Mon2/16/26 61 Crew 1
47 ™, Install 8" MH8-MH9 3days  Wed3/4/26  Wed3/11/26 45 2 Crew
| 50 - install Laterals Cabana Club Driveway days ‘Wed 3/11/26 Wed 3/18/26 47 2 Crew
|63 - Install MH22 day  Tue2/17/26  Wed2/18/26 62 Crew 1 B
51 = Install Sewer Laterals MH9-14 East Side 6 days ‘Wed 3/18/26 Tue 3/31/26 50 2 Crew
| 64 l!‘, Install 8" Sewer MH22-MH23 4 days _§Wed_2/18/26 iThu 2/26/26 63 éCrew il
- a8 = Directional Drill 8" 8+60-16+20 14 days Tue3/10/26  Wed 4/8/26 35 Sub
. 68 - Install MH23 2days  Thu2/26/26  Tue3/3/26 64 Crew 1
| 52 |  mg install Sewer Laterals 14-19 7days  Tue3/31/26  Wed4/15/26 51 2 Crew
.69 - Install 8" Sewer and 2" Conduit MH23-MH24  Sdays  Tue3/3/26  Thu3/12/26 68 R
70 =5 Install MH24 1 day Mon 3/16/26  Tue 3/17/26 69 Crew 1
53 ™5 Install MH 5 2days  Wed 4/15/26 Mon4/20/26 52 2 Crew
| 71 | ®™§  Install 8" Sewer and 2" Conduit MH23-MH45  3days  Tue3/17/26  Mon 3/23/26 70 Crew 1
| 54 - Install 8" Sewer MH5-MH6 3days  Tue4/21/26  Mon4/27/26 53 2 Crew
72 = Install MH45 _2days  Tue3/24/26  Thu3/26/26 71 Crew 1
|
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55 - “Install remaining laterals Cabana Club Driveway 2 days Mon 4/27/26  Thu 4/30/26 54 2 Crew
73 ™5 Install 8" Sewer and 2" Conduit MH45-MH46 3 days  Thu3/26/26  Thu4/2/26 72 Crewl
56 L Restore Camargo 1 day Thu 4/30/26  Mon 5/4/26 55 2 Crew
57 = Grade and Prep Cabana Club for Paving 2 days Mon 5/4/26  Wed 5/6/26 56 2 Crew
|75 - Install MH46 1 day Thu 4/2/26 Mon 4/6/26 73 Crew 1
76 - Install 8" Sewer MH23-MH48 '5 days Mon 4/6/26 Wed 4/15/26 75 Crew 1
| 65 - ‘f Install MH 1 Connect to Stub 0+00 3 days Thu 5/7/26 ‘Wed 5/13/26 57 2 Crew
74 ‘3'.'.‘_ ( Pave Cabana Club Drive 2 days __QThu 5/7/26 Tue 5/12/26 _;57 Crew 3
' 77 [& w8 | Cabana Club Opening Odays  Thu4/30/26  Thu4/30/26
| 66 ® | Sseedand Restore Cabana Club Drive lday  Wed5/13/26 Thu5/14/26 65 2 Crew
| 67 - Instalt MH 2 4 days Mon 5/18/26  Mon 5/25/26 66 2 Crew
l 78 - Install MH48 2 days Wed 4/15/26 Tue 4/21/26 76 Crew 1
f 80 = Install 8" Sewer MH48-MH49 2 days Tue 4/21/26 Thu 4/23/26 78 Crew 1
[ 79 - Install MH51 4 days Tue 5/26/26 Tue 6/2/26 67 2 Crew
81 =5 Install MH49 1 day Thu4/23/26  Mon4/27/26 80 Crew 1
| 82 ™5 Install 8" Sewer MH21-MH50 2days  Tue4/28/26  Thu4/30/26 81 Crew 1
KL = Install MH50 1lday  Thu4/30/26  Mon 5/4/26 82 Crew 1
RE ®3 | Restore Sta. 1+60-12+76 1ldays Wed6/3/26  Thu6/25/26 79 2 Crew
84 ™5 Install Sewer MH9-MH33 4days  Mon5/4/26 Tue 5/12/26 83 Crew 1
. 86 =5 Install MH 33 2days  Tue5/12/26  Mon5/18/26 84 Crew1
87 = | |nstall Sewer MH33-MH35 6days  Mon5/18/26 Thu5/28/26 86 Crew 1
89 - Force Main Complete 46-47 5 days Thu 6/25/26 Tue 7/7/26 85 2 Crew
88 - Install MH35 2days  Thu5/28/26  Wed 6/3/26 87 Crew 1
90 =5 install 8" Sewer MH35-MH36 6days  Wed6/3/26  Tue 6/16/26 88 Crew 1
91 - Force Main Complete MH24-MH25 10days Wed7/8/26  Wed 7/29/26 89 2 Crew
92 - Install MH36 2days  Tue6/16/26  Mon 6/22/26 90 Crew 1
| 93 - Install 8" Sewer MH36-MH37 5 days ‘Mon 6/22/26 'Wed 7/1/26 92 Crew 1
94 - Force Main Complete MH50-MH44 5 days ‘Wed 7/29/26  Mon 8/10/26 91 2 Crew
95 - Install MH37 2 days ;Wed 7/1/26 Mon 7/6/26 93 Crew 1
96 = Install 8" Sewer MH37-MH38 3 days Tue 7/7/26 Mon 7/13/26 95 ‘iCrew 1
| 99 [ Install Sewer Laterals MH19-MH43 3 days ‘Mon 8/10/26 EMon 8/17/26 94 2 Crew
97 =3 Install MH38 2days  Mon7/13/26 Thu7/16/26 96 Crew 1
102 | -'.'. Install Sewer Laterals MH23-MH49 6 days Mon 8/17/26  Thu 8/27/26 99 2 Crew
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| 98 -y i Install 8" Sewer MH38-MH39 2 days Thu7/16/26  Tue 7/21/26 97 iCrew 1
. 100 =5 | Install MH39 1 day Tue 7/21/26  Wed 7/22/26 98 Crew 1
[ 101 -y §rlnstall 8" Sewer and 2" Conduit MH37-MH41 4 days Thu 7/23/26 . Thu 7/30/26 100 ECrew 1
. 107 =5 Install Sewer Laterals MH23-MH46 3 days Mon 8/31/26  Thu 9/3/26 102 2 Crew
| 103 =5 Install MH41 2 days Mon 8/3/26  Wed 8/5/26 101 Crew 1
110 - Force Main Complete MH35-MH40 8 days Thu 9/3/26 Tue 9/22/26 107 2 Crew
104 - ‘ Install 8" Sewer MH26-MH27 6 days Wed 8/5/26 Tue 8/18/26 103 Crew 1
105 ™ Install MH 27 2days  Wed8/19/26 Mon 8/24/26 104 Crew 1
114 -5 | Install Sewer Laterals MH19-MH24 ‘8 days Tue 9/22/26 §Thu 10/8/26 110 2 Crew
106 - Install 8" Sewer MH26-MH28 3days  Mon8/24/26  Mon 8/31/26 105 Crew 1
108 - Install MH28 1 day Mon 8/31/26  Tue 9/1/26 106 Crew 1
109 - Install 8" Sewer MH28-MH29 2days  Tue 9/1/26 Thu 9/3/26 108 Crew 1
111 - Install MH29 2 days ‘Mon 9/7/26 ‘Wed 9/9/26 109 Crew 1
- 120 | - Force Main Complete MH42-MH41 6days  Thu10/8/26  Thu10/22/26 114 2 Crew
112 - Install 8" Sewer MH29-MH30 3days  Wed9/9/26  Wed9/16/26 111 Crew 1
113 - Install MH30 2 days EWed 9/16/26 Mon 9/21/26 112 %Crew 1
115 - Install 8" Sewer MH30-MH31 6days  Mon9/21/26 :Mon 10/5/26 113 Crew 1
121 ®5  Intall Sewer Lateral MH21-MH50 2days  Thu10/22/26 [Tue 10/27/26 120 2 Crew
| 122 - Install Sewer Laterals MH37-MH41 5days  Tue 10/27/26 (Thu11/5/26 121 2 Crew
| 116 -y Install MH31 3days  Mon 10/5/26 Thu 10/8/26 115 Crew 1
| 124 -] Install Sewer Laterals MH37-39 7 days ‘Mon 11/9/26  ‘Mon 11/23/26 122 2 Crew
117 - Install 8" Sewer MH31-MH32 S5days  -Mon 10/12/26 Wed 10/21/26 116 Crew 1
118 - Install MH32 2days  Wed 10/21/26 Mon 10/26/26 117 Crew 1
125 -, | Install Sewer Laterals MH35-MH9 6 days ‘Mon 11/23/26 Tue 12/8/26 124 2 Crew
119 - Install Sewer Laterals MH26-30 12days  Mon 10/26/26 Thu11/19/26 118 Crew 1
- 126 - Install Sewer Lateral MH35-37 9 days Tue 12/8/26  Tue 1/5/27 125 2 Crew
i 123 - Install Sewer Laterals 30-32 9 days Thu 11/19/26 Thu 12/10/26 119 Crew 1
128 - Concrete Restoration 19 days ‘Mon 12/14/26 Thu 1/28/27 123 Crew 1
| 127 ) Substantial Completion 480 Days From NTP 0 days Fri 1/8/27 Fri 1/8/27
! 129 L Sod Restoration 16days Thu1/28/27 Thu 3/4/27 57128 Crew 1
130 - Asphalt Grind and Pave 7 days Thu 3/4/27 Mon 3/22/27 129
131 = Final Completion 90 Days from Substantial 0 days Thu 4/8/27 Thu 4/8/27
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